#### **Conference Hotel Information**

# **Crowne Plaza Cleveland Airport**

Global Issues Resource Center & Library has reserved a block of rooms at the *Crowne Plaza Cleveland Airport* for the nights of June 12 - 18, 2013. The hotel is located at 7230 Engle Road, Middleburg Heights, OH, U.S. 44130, USA.

# FREE Transportation - Airport, Conference, Mall

Complimentary transportation to and from Cleveland Hopkins International Airport is provided by the Crowne Plaza. The hotel will also provide complimentary scheduled transportation to and from Southpark Mall and the 6<sup>th</sup> International Conference on Conflict Resolution at Cuyahoga Community College's Western Campus located within several miles of the hotel! Please contact the hotel directly. *Please Note:* Complimentary shuttle transportation to and from the conference location (Cuyahoga Community College, Western Campus) is only available from the Crowne Plaza Cleveland Airport. Conference attendees may choose other hotels in the area, but will be responsible for their own transportation to and from the Conference location.

#### **Guest Room Rates:**

Discounted rates of \$69.00 per night are available by making your reservation by May 20, 2013. Reservations after May 20, 2013 will be accepted at prevailing rates and availability. The discounted rates are \$69.00 plus 16.25% tax. *If your organization is tax-exempt, you must bring an official tax exempt form with you and present it at check in.* 

The hotel's 238 guest rooms and suites offer the Crowne Sleep Advantage program - offering amenities to assure your guests a comfortable night's sleep. Rooms with a choice of one king bed or two queen beds are subject to availability at the time the reservation is made and confirmed. Rooms cannot be guaranteed to be blocked together or in a certain area of the hotel. A *free* breakfast is available each morning by registering for the Priority Awards Program. Contact the hotel directly for details. Check in time is 3:00 pm; check out time is 12 Noon.

### Reservations:

Go to www.crowneplaza.com/clevelandarpt or by calling 800-2CROWNE or 440-243-4040 between the hours of 9:00 am and 8:00 pm Eastern Standard Time. Please use group code **CUY**.